Pioneers in Engineering Foundation Non-Discrimination Resolution

Resolution of the Pioneers in Engineering Foundation Board of Directors

Logistical Details

Proposed by: Vivien Nguyen Adopted on: 05/15/2020

Method of adoption: Board Meeting

General Intent of Resolution

Resolution 20200515: The Pioneers in Engineering Foundation will not restrict membership based upon race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity, pregnancy (including pregnancy, childbirth, and medical conditions related to pregnancy or childbirth), physical or mental disability, medical condition (cancer related or genetic characteristics), ancestry, marital status, age, sexual orientation, citizenship, or service in the uniformed services (including membership, application for membership, performance of service, application for service, or obligation for service in the uniformed services).

Roll Call:

Board Member	Vote
Xiao-Yu Fu, Director	Yea
William Li, Director	Yea
Seiya Ono, Director	Yes
James Hulett, Director	Yea
Briana Niu, Director	Yes
Scott Numamoto, Director	Yes
Alan Zhang, Director	Yea
Dennis Wai, Director	Yes

Tomoya Ogura, Director	Yes
<u>'</u>	

Text of resolution:

Resolution 20200515: The Pioneers in Engineering Foundation will not restrict membership based upon race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity, pregnancy (including pregnancy, childbirth, and medical conditions related to pregnancy or childbirth), physical or mental disability, medical condition (cancer related or genetic characteristics), ancestry, marital status, age, sexual orientation, citizenship, or service in the uniformed services (including membership, application for membership, performance of service, application for service, or obligation for service in the uniformed services).

Secretary's Certification:

I, the undersigned Secretary of the Corporation, certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at the aforementioned meeting of the Board of Directors.

Electronic signature: Winston Long

Date: 05/15/2020 Name: Winston Long